Chile” and “Enersis Américas” as of October 1, 2015.

The pro forma financial information present in this document is not intended to reflect incomes or financial
positions of  "Enersis Chile" or "Enersis Américas" in future periods, if the two entities had operated
separately before carrying out the spin-off.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

ENERSIS S.A. Y FILIALES
(“ENERSIS CHILE” Y “ENERSIS AMERICAS”)

October 1, 2015

The English version of this report is provided solely for the convenience of non-Spanish readers as a free
translation from the Spanish language original, which is the official and binding version

-6-

ENERSIS S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position, Classified
October 1, 2015
(In thousands of pesos)

Historical

Enersis S .A. as of
09/30/2015

Intercompany
Eliminations and

Others Adjustments

Pro forma
Adjustments

(Enersis Chile)

Pro forma Tax
Adjustments

(Enersis Chile)

Enersis América
Pro forma at
10/01/2015

Enersis Chile
Pro forma at
10/01/2015

ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$

CURRENT ASSETS Ref. 4.IV) Ref. 4.I) 4.VIII A)

Cash and cash equivalents 1,067,283,896 - 4.III) (85,160,333) - 982,123,563 85,160,333

Other current financial assets 97,830,238 - (1,580,176) - 96,250,062 1,580,176

Other current non-financial assets 139,995,210 - (17,526,512) - 122,468,698 17,526,512

Trade and other current receivables 1,656,910,648 - (580,410,561) - 1,076,500,087 580,410,561

Current accounts receivable from related companies 23,278,496 315,687,029 4.VII) (21,954,154) - 317,011,371 21,954,154

Inventories 136,627,602 - (35,549,475) - 101,078,127 35,549,475

Current tax assets 44,351,788 - (22,652,733) - 21,699,055 22,652,733

3,166,277,878 315,687,029 (764,833,944) - 2,717,130,963 764,833,944

TOTAL CURRENT ASSET 3,166,277,878 315,687,029 (764,833,944) - 2,717,130,963 764,833,944

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other non-current financial assets 458,543,044 - (22,823,374) - 435,719,670 22,823,374

Other non-current non-financial assets 79,898,599 - (4,517,717) - 75,380,882 4,517,717

Trade and other non-current receivables 263,357,466 - (6,929,938) - 256,427,528 6,929,938

Non-current accounts receivable from related companies 497,457 - - - 497,457 -

Investments accounted for using the equity method 79,842,223 - (47,687,926) - 32,154,297 47,687,926

Intangible assets other than goodwill 985,643,264 - (37,725,489) - 947,917,775 37,725,489

Goodwill 1,331,764,122 - (887,257,655) - 444,506,467 887,257,655

Property, plant and equipment 8,503,787,236 - (3,349,115,618) - 5,154,671,618 3,349,115,618

Investment property 8,156,603 - (8,156,603) - - 8,156,603

Deferred tax assets 130,178,649 99,437 (20,249,553) - 110,028,533 20,249,553

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 11,841,668,663 99,437 (4,384,463,873) - 7,457,304,227 4,384,463,873

TOTAL ASSETS 15,007,946,541 315,786,466 (5,149,297,817) - 10,174,435,190 5,149,297,817

ASSETS

Total current assets other than assets or groups of assets for disposal classified as
held for sale or held for distribution to owners

Pro forma Adjustments Statements of Pro forma Position

The English version of this report is provided solely for the convenience of non-Spanish readers as a free
translation from the Spanish language original, which is the official and binding version

-7-

ENERSIS S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position, Classified
October 1, 2015
(In thousands of pesos) Historical

Enersis S .A. as of
09/30/2015

Intercompany
Eliminations and

Others Adjustments

Pro forma
Adjustments

(Enersis Chile)

Pro forma Tax
Adjustments

(Enersis Chile)

Enersis América
Pro forma at
10/01/2015

Enersis Chile
Pro forma at
10/01/2015

ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$ ThCh$

CURRENT LIABILITIES Ref. 4.IV) Ref. 4.I) 4.VIII A)

Other current financial liabilities 481,067,957 - 4.V) (31,465,056) - 449,602,901 31,465,056

Trade and other current payables 1,660,659,173 - (360,768,802) 194,244,000 1,299,890,371 555,012,802

Current accounts payable to related companies 37,031,978 315,687,029 4.VII) (335,484,506) - 17,234,501 335,484,506

Other current provisions 182,517,875 - (19,554,817) - 162,963,058 19,554,817

Current tax liabilities 75,205,940 - (3,926,861) - 71,279,079 3,926,861

Other current non-financial liabilities 176,310,441 - (28,036,115) - 148,274,326 28,036,115

2,612,793,364 315,687,029 (779,236,157) 194,244,000 2,149,244,236 973,480,157

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,612,793,364 315,687,029 (779,236,157) 194,244,000 2,149,244,236 973,480,157

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other non-current financial liabilities 3,019,431,200 - 4.V) (910,216,082) - 2,109,215,118 910,216,082

Trade and other non-current payables 276,439,453 - - - 276,439,453 -

Other non-current provisions 236,590,489 - (61,064,768) - 175,525,721 61,064,768

Deferred tax liabilities 447,625,650 99,437 (227,628,896) (46,618,560) 220,096,191 181,010,336

Non-current provisions for employee benefits 234,381,040 - (50,819,635) - 183,561,405 50,819,635

Other non-current non-financial liabilities 64,047,905 - (3,262,507) - 60,785,398 3,262,507

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,278,515,737 99,437 (1,252,991,888) (46,618,560) 3,025,623,286 1,206,373,328

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,891,309,101 315,786,466 (2,032,228,045) 147,625,440 5,174,867,522 2,179,853,485

EQUITY
Issued Capital 5,804,447,986 - 4.II) (2,229,108,975) - 3,575,339,011 2,229,108,975

Retained earnings 3,328,772,981 - 4.II) (1,278,364,066) - 2,050,408,915 1,278,364,066

Share premium - - - - - -

Other reserves (3,110,393,620) - 4.II) 979,516,732 (94,153,185) (2,130,876,888) (1,073,669,917)

6,022,827,347 - (2,527,956,309) (94,153,185) 3,494,871,038 2,433,803,124

Non-controlling interests 2,093,810,093 - 4.II) (589,113,463) (53,472,255) 1,504,696,630 535,641,208